
 

INDIAN INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE EDUCATION & RESEARCH (IISER), KOLKATA 
Mohanpur Campus, Mohanpur - 741246 

 

NIQ No.: IISER–K/Civil/23-24/10                                                Date: 18.09.2023 

 

 

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION 

 
Indian Institute of Science Education and Research – Kolkata, Mohanpur Campus, Mohanpur -

741246, invites sealed item rate quotations for the under mentioned work from eligible and 

experienced contractors of CPWD/PWD/MES/KMDA/Railway/others Government Department 

and or other bonafide agencies dealing with water treatment works. 

 

Name of Work: Repairing and overhauling of RO plant at NSCB hall of IISER Kolkata. 

                        

(a) Estimated Cost    : Rs. 36,970.00  

(b) Earnest Money    : N.A. 

(c) Application for Quotation   : N.A.         

(d) Receipt and open of Quotation Paper 

Up to 15.30 and 16.30 hrs of   :  27.09.2023         

(e) Time Allowed  for works   :  15 days.  

 

Quotation documents may be downloaded from the Institute website 

(http://www.iiserkol.ac.in/announcements/tenders) w. e. f. 21/09/2023 to 27/09/2023(up to 15.30 

hrs). 

 

Quotation paper in complete shape should be submitted to the Despatch Section, 

Administrative cum Academic Complex, IISER Kolkata, Mohanpur – 741246 along with 

your comparative and justified rate as per the schedule of items including all relevant documents 

like copies of Trade license, PAN etc, GST Registration and work experience etc. in a sealed 

cover, addressed to the undersigned super scribing name of work within 15.30 hrs of 

27.09.2023 positively. For further details contact under mentioned for clarification etc. Institute 

will not be liable or responsible for any postal delay. 

 

Please note that the Competent Authority reserve the right to accept or reject any or all quotations 

without assigning any reason whatsoever. 

 

 

Assistant Executive Engineer (Civil) 

IISER – Kolkata. 

 

Copy to: 

1. DR(F & A) Officiating, IISER-K.  

2. Notice Board, IISER-K & File. 

 



BILL OF QUANTITIES 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Sl 

No. 

Description of items Quantity Rate Amount 

 

01 

02 

03 

04 

05 

 

06 

07 

 

 

08 

09 

10 

11 

 

12 

 

13 

14 

 

 

 

Supply of filter media for iron filter unit 

Supply and fixing of pressure gauge with connector  

Supply of activated carbon for carbon filter unit 

Supply of resin for softener unit    

Supply of under bed media for carbon and softener unit ( white 

silex) 

Supply of 12/48 vessel for softener unit 

Replacement of damaged vessel by new vessel and 

replacement of old filter media with new media  and old RO 

plant  overhauling charge   

Transport charge Kolkata to IISER kalyani upto roof of bldg 

Supplying  of hydro cloric  acid (HCL)  

Supplying and fixing of Riser pipe 

Supplying and fixing of 1” multiport valve (UKL make) for filter 

unit 

Supplying and fixing of 1” multiport valve (UKL make) for 

softener unit 

Removing of waste materials from the plant site 

Supplying and fixing of UPVC fittings for plant 

 

 

03 bag 

01set 

25 kg. 

25 ltr. 

1 bag  

  

01 set  

01 time  

 

 

01 time  

5 Litre  

01 set  

01 set  

 

01set 

 

01 time  

LS. 

  

                                  Total Rs.  

                                                  

Gst- 18% - Rs. 

             

 

 

         Total Payable Amount -  


